(9Z,9'Z)-3-hydroxypropane-1,2-diyl bis(hexadec-9-enoate)
Chemical Formula: C;5H,05
Exact Mass: 564.48
Molecular Weight: 564.88
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Figure S1. Structure of C2 with molecular details (A) and Select targets used for the present study
[SwissTargetPrediction server (version 2014) http://old.swisstargetprediction.ch/ | (B).
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Figure S2. Molecular docking analysis (A, B), Root Mean Square Deviations (RMSD) (C, D) and Radius of gyrations
(E, F) for C2-target [CB1 and FAAH1] complex [color coding: purple - CB1; red - CB1 with C2; blue — FAAH1; black
- FAAH1 with C2].



Figure S3. Total Ion Chromatogram at RT 17.9 min (538 m/z) indicate C:16 ceramides

[Above: control; Below: treated]

Max ntensty : 448,954
%

[rCe SRRy
50000000 b s
45000000
40000000
35000000

30000000

20000000
15000000

10000000

Tee 3787 Scand 85T

5000000

il Lol

P N |

Tnien.

[Vl

25

2s 20

21s min

Max intensty : 690,178
n — )|

[Cor S 00X U000
20000000-J2.Co 536.0000(.X100,00

70000000
60000000
50000000
40000000
30000000
20000000

10000000}

Twme 06% Scan# 143 inter

s 20

25
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Gene Orientation Primer sequence 5°- 3’ Reference / GenBank
Accession Number
B-Actin F GGACTTCGAGGAAGAGATGG NM 0011015
R AGCACTGTGTTGGCGTACAG -
BAX F GCTGGACATTGGACTTCCTC
R CTCAGCCCATCTTCTTCCAG
BAD F CCTCAGGCCTATGCAAAAAG
R AAACCCAAAACTTCCGATGG
FasL F CCATGTGAAGAGGGAGAAGC
R AAGACAGTCCCCCTTGAGGT Elumalai et al., 2012
Bcel-xL F GGCTGGGATACTTTTGTGGA
R AAGAGTGAGCCCAGCAGAAC
Bcl-2 F ATTGGGAAGTTCAAATCAGC
R TGCATTCTTGGACGAGGG
FADDR F AGATGAACCTGGTGGATGAC
R AGGACGCTTCGGAGGTAGAT
MMP2 F TTTCCATTCCGCTTCCAGGGCAC Zhan et al., 2012
R TCGCACACCACATCTTTCCGTCACT
CBI F AGGAGTAAGGACCTGCGACA
R TCTTGACCGTGCTCTTGATG U73304.1
FAAHI F GGCCACACCTTCCTACAGAA
R GTTTTGCGGTACACCTCGAT NM_001441.3

Table S1. Primer chart (forward and reverse) used in g-PCR studies




